

Annex 4 - Providing Items need for rehabilitation and maintenance in Dilaga and Haasan Sham IDP Camps in Erbil Governorate - ITB-2025-0012

#	Description in English	Unit	QTY/كمية	Unit Price/سعر وحدة	Total Price/سعر كل	Pictures
1	Concrete block 20*40*15cm	قطعة = Piece	400			
2	Cement 50 KG each bag	طن= Ton	2.5			
3	Sand	One Truck = 4 M ³ قلابة 4 مكعب	5			
4	Plastic door hing	قطعة = Piece	300			
5	Plastic & Aluminium Door Handles with kylon and lock	قطعة = Piece	30			
6	Supply PVC hinged doors (1.85 m * 0.91m) meter without frame , 4 hinges (10 cm) to fix the door to existing frame and polycarbonate glass (30*80)cm(width of sheet depend on door width between frame), 10 mm thickness to be installed (white transparent) to the door.	قطعة = Piece	15			
7	stainless Steel door latch sliding lock	قطعة = Piece	30			
8	Steel Hing as shown in pictures	قطعة = Piece	30			
9	Plate nails 2mm * 4 cm	كيلو = Kilo	6			
10	Screw 13 mm- 10mm	كيلو = Kilo	6			
11	Spray blue, White and Black	Box=12 Piece	6			
12	Original rubber hand gloves	زوج = Pair	30			
13	Iron bar 12mm thick (Piece = 2 = meter length)	Piece = 2 meter	6			
14	Worker gloves 300#	Pack = 12 pieces	80			
15	Plastic tap 1/2"	قطعة = Piece	250			
16	Plastic tap 3/4"	قطعة = Piece	30			
17	PVC Pipe 4" , 8D 5N 4 DN 110 * 3.2 Piece = 6 = قطعة meter, Turkish	Piece = 6 meter	15			
18	PVC elbow 4" DN 110	قطعة = Piece	25			
19	PVC joint connector 4" DN 110	قطعة = Piece	25			
20	PVC Gully 4" DN 110 s	قطعة = Piece	16			



Handwritten signature in blue ink.

21	Plastic water hose pipe for basin, 1", 113-115 cm long	خرطوم للمغاسل 1 انج، 113 الى 115 سم طول	Piece = قطعة	20			
22	Teflon tape thermal good quality	تفلون سبائك حراري نوعية جيدة	Piece = قطعة	25			
23	Transparent silicon MAZDA (290*192*235 mm) net 260 ML	سيليكون شفاف 235*192*290 سم و حجم 260 م ل للروطية	Box=12 Piece	2			
24	PPR end cap outside thread 1/2" related to the above pipe 1/2"	سدادة ب ب ر خارجي 1/2" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	55			
25	Reducer Steel GI 1/2*3/4" inside thread in both side	مضفر حديد مغلول 1/2*3/4" يكون سن داخلي من جهتين	Piece = قطعة	20			
26	Reducer Steel GI 1/2*1" inside thread in both side	مضفر حديد مغلول 1*1/2" يكون سن داخلي من جهتين	Piece = قطعة	20			
27	PPR pipe 3/7", 5.4 * 32 Ø, 25 PN 20 class A (Piece = 6 meter)	بورني ماء 3/4" قطعة = 4 متر، تفاصيل بالملف الانكليزية ونزكي مدتها	Piece = 4 meter	25			
28	PPR elbow 3/4" related to the above pipe	عكس ب ب ر 3/4" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	120			
29	PPR joint 3/4" related to the above pipe	صمون ب ب ر 3/4" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	120			
30	PPR T section (divider) 3/4" related to the above pipe	تقسيم ب ب ر 3/4" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	120			
31	PPR pipe 1", 5.4 * 32 Ø, 25 PN 20 class A (Piece = 6 meter)	بورني ماء 1" قطعة = 4 متر، تفاصيل بالملف الانكليزية	Piece = 4 meter/قطعة	90			
32	PPR elbow 1" related to the above pipe 1"	عكس ب ب ر 1" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	120			
33	PPR T section (divider) 1" related to the above pipe 1"	تقسيم ب ب ر 1" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	30			
34	PPR joint 1" related to the above pipe	صمون ب ب ر 1" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	120			
35	PPR water valve 3/4" related to the above pipe	فول ب ب ر 3/4"	Piece = قطعة	160			
36	PPR Union 3/4" related to the above pipe	قطعة وصل يونيت ب ب ر 3/4" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	20			
37	PPR Union inside thread 3/4" related to the above pipe	قطعة وصل يونيت ب ب ر سن داخلي 3/4" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	15			
38	PPR Union outside thread 3/4" related to the above pipe	قطعة وصل يونيت ب ب ر سن خارجي 3/4" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	120			
39	PPR end cap 3/4" related to the above pipe	سدادة ب ب ر 3/4" يكون حسب نوع انبوب مذكور اعلاه	Piece = قطعة	30			
40	PPR joint inside thread 1/2"	صمون ب ب ر سن داخلي 1/2"	Piece = قطعة	100			
41	PPR elbow inside thread 1/2"	عكس ب ب ر سن داخلي 1/2"	Piece = قطعة	100			
42	Electrical cable consisting of 50 meters (2*2.5 Jordanian copper or equivalent) connected with a plug and a three-pin socket.	سلك كهربائي مكون من 50 متر (2*2.5 نحاسي اردني او مكافئ) مربوط بمقبض ومقبس ثلاثي فتحات	Piece = قطعة	2			
43	Stainless Steel Pipe Clips, 2"	كليبس فولد 2"	Piece = قطعة	30			
44	Tarpaulin/Plastic Sheeting: Standard 4*4 meter	تاربولين/بلاستيك انزلة 4*4 متر	Piece = قطعة	2			

Handwritten signature

46	Valve HDPE POELSAN, DN 40 PP-H, 2 inch *1.5 inch	قطر دى ان 2, 40 * انج 1.5" انج	Piece = 2443	20			
44	HDPE pipe injection clamp	قفيس انابيب من 4 انج للانابيب 3/4 انج	Piece = 2443	15			
47	Jerry can 17-20 liter with fuel	جانيكان بلاستيك 20-17 لتر معوق بالبنزين	Piece	16			
48	Plastic toilet squatting pan	خوضن زوايت شرقى بلاستيكي	Piece = 2443	20			
49	Steel hing door 10 cm for manhole	نرماندة (الانج) حديد 10 سم للمطاميه معوق و ياحم	Piece = 2443	20			
50	water float 1/2 inch	طرواقه تانكي 1/2 انج	Piece = 2443	30			
51	Manhole cover lock 50-63 mm	قطر 50 لى 63 ملم لقفل غطاء معوق	Piece = 2443	10			
Total Cost							

Note:
 * The price includes Transportation cost to Dibiaga, Hassan Sham U2, U3, and Khazer camps, including loading and offloading
 * The proposal price must be in (IQD).
 * Quantity are not fixed and might increase or decrease

Signature